

**Court No. - 74**

**Case :-** APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 11119 of 2025

**Applicant :-** Smt. Bhawna And 4 Others

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Pavanesh Mishra, Shri Nath Mishra

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** Dinesh Kumar Gupta, G.A.

**Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.**

Even in the revised call, none has appeared for opposite party no. 2.

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List this case on 27.10.2025.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

**Order Date :-** 18.8.2025

A.P. Pandey